

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s) .
15438-15439/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2010
in CWP No. 20720/2010,22/11/2010 in CWP No. 20724/2010 passed by
the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S. A.N. TRADERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed
affidavit with regard to proof of dasti service in respect of
unserved respondent nos. 7 and 12 to 16 so far, the petitions
against them are dismissed on this ground.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER