

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2328/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2010
in CWP No. 19221/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

P.C.JEWELLER P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4133/2011

SLP(C) No. 15438-15439/2011

SLP(C) No. 20685/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs. S. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, adv.
Mrs. Minakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Singh, Adv.Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AORMr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2016.01.11

16:57:42 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ashwin Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. G. Tushar Rao, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in all SLPs.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1361 of 2011.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos.
15438-15439/2011 says that he would like to move an
application for withdrawal of his vakalatnama.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER